CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTIETH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. F/S R-13-26/ ENACTMENT NO.		
SPONSORED BY: Rey Garduño and Brad Winter		
	1	RESOLUTION
	2	APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE POLICE OVERSIGHT TASK FORCE TO
	3	REPLACE A MEMBER THAT HAS RESIGNED AND EXTENDING THE POLICE
	4	OVERSIGHT TASK FORCE REPORTING DEADLINE TO JANUARY 31, 2014.
	5	WHEREAS, the City Council passed F/S R-13-143, Enactment No. R-2013-
	6	044, which created an 11 person ad hoc Police Oversight Task Force, and
	7	required that a report on the recommendations of the Task Force be submitted
	8	to the City Council by the end of December, 2013; and
	9	WHEREAS, the City Council passed R-13-207, Enactment No. R-2013-067,
	10	which named the 11 members of the Police Oversight Task Force; and
New eletion	11	WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to extend the Task Force report
- New Jeletio	12	deadline by 30 days and replace a Task Force member who has resigned.
玉二	13	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
terië xia t	14	ALBUQUERQUE:
Mate Wate	15	Section 1. Mr. Leonard Waites will replace Dr. Julia Kennedy, who resigned
orec gh.	16	from the Task Force on Wednesday, October 30, 2013.
d/Underscored Material+] Strikethrough Material-] -	17	Section 2. The Task Force shall meet as many times as necessary to
N K E	18	complete a thorough evaluation and analysis of the police oversight process
[+ <u>Bracketed/l</u> [-Bracketed/Str	19	and report back to the City Council with its recommendations for improving the
	20	police oversight process by January 31, 2014.
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
	26	x:\city council\share\cl-staff\legislation\twenty\r-267fsfinal docx